

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO.26808 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1352 OF 2018**

Shri Swami Samarth Ganesh Sevabhavi
Sanstha ... Appellant
Versus
Sambhaji Appaso Kadam ... Respondent
.....
Mr. Manoj A. Patil for the Appellant.
.....

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY, 2019.

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The appellant is directed to remove all the office objections before the next date.
3. Stand over to 11th March, 2019.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)