

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 26808 OF 2018

Shri.swami Samarth Ganesh Sevabhavi Sanstha ....Appellant  
(through President) Shri.mahesh Annaso Chigare

V/S

Shri.sambhaji Appaso Kadam And Others ....Respondent

**CORAM : M.S. SONAK, J**

**DATE : 11th March, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for 08/04/2019. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**