

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 26808 OF 2018

Shri. Swami Samarth Ganesh
Sevabhavi Sabnsta, through
its President, Shri.Mahesh
Annaso Chigare

.....Appellant

V/s.

Shri. Sambhaji Appaso Kadam
and Ors.

....Respondents

* * * *

Mr. M.A. Patil, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Nagesh Y. Chavan, Advocate for the respondents.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

Monday, 8th April, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Time to remove all office objections is extended by two weeks from today. Stand over to 25th June, 2019.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)