

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.386 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1352 OF 2018

Shri Swami Samarth Ganesh Sevabhavi Sanshta
through is President - Mahesh A. Chigare ...Appellant
V/s.
Sambhaji A. Kadam & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Manoj A. Patil for the Appellant.

Mr.Tukaram Shendge i/b Mr.Nagesh Y. Chavan for the Respondent
No.1.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 20TH SEPTEMBER, 2019.

P.C. :-

1. The papers are allowed to be produced at 3:00 p.m.
2. Place the matter on board for admission on 15th October,
2019.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)