

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 386 OF 2019

Shri.swami Samarth Ganesh Sevabhavi SansthaAppellant
(through President) Shri.mahesh Annaso Chigare

V/S

Shri.sambhaji Appaso Kadam And OthersRespondent

Adv.Manoj A.Patil for Appellant.

Adv.Nagesh Y. Chavan for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J

DATE : 15th October, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners /
respondent / applicant , Stand over to 26/11/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)