

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.386 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1352 OF 2018**

Shri.Swami Samarth Ganesh
Sevabhavi Sanstha (Through President)
Shri.Mahesh Annaso Chigare ..Appellant
Vs.
Shri.Sambhaji Appasao Kadam & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr.Manoj G. Patil for the Appellant.

Mr.Nagesh Y. Chavan for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 09th MARCH 2021

P.C.:

1. Heard for some time.
2. Stand over to **22nd March 2021.**

C.V. BHADANG, J.