

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.386 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1352 OF 2018**

Shri. Swami Samarth Ganesh ...Appellant
Sevabhavi Sanstha (through
President) Shri. Mahesh Annaso
Chigare
V/s.

Shri. Sambhaji Appaso Kadam & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Manoj Patil for Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Ajay RejeNimbalkar i/by S.S. Patwardhan for
Respondent no. 1.

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATE: 28th NOVEMBER, 2022**

P.C.:

- 1.** At the request of both parties, stand over to **13th December 2022.**
- 2.** In the meanwhile, Mr. Patil, learned Counsel to serve learned AGP as newly added Respondent no.5 is Collector of Kolhapur.
- 3.** Interim relief granted on 25th March 2021 to continue till next date.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)