

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 386 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1352 OF 2018

Shri. Swami Samarth Ganesh Sevabhavi
Sanstha through its President
Shri. Mahesh Annaso Chigare ...Appellant
Versus
Shri. Sambhaji Appaso Kadam & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Jyotiram Jadhav, i/b. Mr. Manoj A. Patil, for the Appellant.

Ms. Mrinal Shelar, i/b. Mr. S. S. Patwardhan, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 5th JULY 2023

P.C. :

1. Mr. Jyotiram Jadhav, learned counsel appearing for the Appellant states that pursuant to order dated 25th March 2021 passed by the learned Single Judge, the learned District Collector, Kolhapur has been impleaded as Respondent No.5.
2. The Appellant to serve the Respondent No.5-District Collector of Kolhapur through Government Pleader's office.

Sonali

3. Stand over to **26th July 2023**.
4. Ad-interim relief to continue till the next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]