

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.386 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1352 OF 2018
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.386 OF 2019**

Swami Samarth Ganesh Sevabhavi
Sanstha through its President
Mahesh Annaso Chigare

...Appellant

Versus

Sambhaji Appaso Kadam and Ors.

...Respondents

....

Mr. Manoj Patil for the Appellant.

Mr. Shriniwas Patwardhan for Respondent No.1.

None for the State.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 4th NOVEMBER, 2023.

P.C.:-

1. Issue notice to Respondent No.3, returnable on **01/12/2023**. Leave granted to serve Respondent No.3 by private service.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)