

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 386 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1352 OF 2018
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 386 OF 2019**

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2024.07.09
12:39:51
+0530

Shri. Swami Samarth GaneshAppellant
Sevabhavi Sanstha (Through
President) Shri. Mahesh Annaso
Chigare

Vs.

Shri. Sambhaji Appaso Kadam and OrsRespondents

Mr. Shubham Dhenge i/b Mr. Manoj Patil for the appellant
Mr. Mrinal Shelar for respondent no. 1
Mr. A. R. Patil, Addl GP for State

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 5th JULY 2024

ORDER:

1. Learned AGP has tendered a report dated 3rd July 2024 pursuant to the directions issued by this Court. Report is taken on record.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has just received the copy of the report and he needs time to take instructions.
3. List the second appeal under the caption “For Urgent Admission” on 28th August 2024.
4. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]